

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0029(19)17 Project Name: SR-29; MP 10.20 - 21.73 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		03/30/2017	Page 1 of 2
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>										
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	130,000.00	130,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00		
2	013150010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		
3	01554001*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	100,000.00	100,000.00	252,045.00	252,045.00		
4	01892001P	Raise Drop Inlet	5	Each	500.00	2,500.00	1,947.00	9,735.00		
5	01892005P	Raise Manhole	4	Each	761.23	3,044.92	934.80	3,739.20		
6	02221007P	Remove Guardrail	394	ft	2.12	835.28	2.85	1,122.90		
7	022210170	Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	156	ft	3.74	583.44	22.95	3,580.20		
8	02610118*	24 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe, Clas	9	ft	69.05	621.45	295.40	2,658.60		
		s C, Corrugated								
9	02610130*	35 x 24 Inch Culvert, Metal Pipe,	42	ft	125.00	5,250.00	191.70	8,051.40		
		Elliptical Pipe, Class C, Corrug								
		ated								
10	02633034P	Drop Inlet Box	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,151.00	4,151.00		
11	02721001P	Untreated Base Course - Shoulderi	116344	ft	1.75	203,602.00	1.45	168,698.80		
		ng								
12	02721002P	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	139	cu yd	49.60	6,894.40	73.45	10,209.55		
		ity)								
13	02726001*	Access Road - Asphalt	29	Each	1,200.00	34,800.00	873.00	25,317.00		
14	02726002*	Access Road - Gravel	108	Each	800.00	86,400.00	403.90	43,621.20		
15	02741004*	HMA - 3/8 inch	5749	Ton	101.75	584,960.75	89.70	515,685.30		
16	02744000*	SMA - 1/2 Inch	16383	Ton	94.50	1,548,193.50	103.20	1,690,725.60		
17	02761002P	Longitudinal Rumble Strip Centerl	33264	ft	0.16	5,322.24	0.28	9,313.92		
		ine 6 Inch - Asphalt								
18	02765005*	Pavement Marking Paint	1811	gal	23.42	42,413.62	24.30	44,007.30		
19	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	13	Each	165.54	2,152.02	162.00	2,106.00		
		oplastic)								
20	02771005P	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian	1	Each	3,250.00	3,250.00	6,194.00	6,194.00		
		Access Ramp								
21	027710110	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,897.00	4,897.00		
		p								
22	02841003P	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	6	Each	2,250.63	13,503.78	3,108.00	18,648.00		
		nt								
23	02841005P	W-Beam Guardrail Curved	109	ft	44.39	4,838.51	54.65	5,956.85		
24	02841006P	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Steel Po	88	ft	19.07	1,678.16	33.45	2,943.60		
		st								
25	02841009P	Stiffened W-Beam Guardrail	200	ft	100.00	20,000.00	106.50	21,300.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		03/30/2017	Page 2 of 2
Project No: F-0029(19)17 Project Name: SR-29; MP 10.20 - 21.73 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: EMERY (15)							STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	02841019P	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	2	Each	958.52	1,917.04	1,243.00	2,486.00		
27	02842001*	8 Foot Delineator Type I	130	Each	48.75	6,337.50	36.65	4,764.50		
28	02842003*	8 Foot Delineator - Culvert Marke	198	Each	53.80	10,652.40	39.25	7,771.50		
		r								
29	02842004*	8 Foot Delineator - Maintenance M	56	Each	52.84	2,959.04	39.25	2,198.00		
		arker								
30	02843003P	End Treatment Type G	8	Each	2,865.87	22,926.96	5,300.00	42,400.00		
31	02844001P	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	80	ft	55.00	4,400.00	142.90	11,432.00		
		h (New Jersey Shape)								
32	02844037*	Retro Fit Plate for Wire Loop Bar	87	Each	250.00	21,750.00	378.00	32,886.00		
		rier								
33	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	1	Each	116.91	116.91	135.00	135.00		
		Feet								
34	028910300	Small Sign Tubular Steel Post Bas	1	Each	152.00	152.00	162.00	162.00		
		e (B1)								
35	02961002*	Rotomilling - 1 Inch	2016	sq yd	3.45	6,955.20	6.50	13,104.00		
36	02961005*	Rotomilling - 1 1/2 Inch	798	sq yd	5.00	3,990.00	9.45	7,541.10		
<b>Subtotal</b>						2,893,501.12		3,082,087.52		
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>										
37	00221000*	Contract Time - Segment 1 FIXED P \$1,570.00 Day			65 Day	102,050.00	79 Day	124,030.00		
		RICE								
<b>Subtotal</b>						102,050.00		124,030.00		

<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>	<b>2,893,501.12</b>	<b>3,082,087.52</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>	<b>102,050</b>	<b>124,030</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>	<b>2,995,551.12</b>	<b>3,206,117.52</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>		<b>106.52 %</b>